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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 3‘3(

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA )9
FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector SUBMITTAL DATE:
APR 1 2 2016
SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Items 51 and 52. Last
assessed to: Rebecca Pauline. District 1 [$0]
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
d 1. Deny the claims from Pami Lani Kai Quilici for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax
Collector’s public auction sale associated with parcels 267150012-4 and 267150013-5;
(continued on page two)
BACKGROUND:
Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the February 4, 2014 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded March 21, 2014. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on April 22, 2014 to
parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.
;//é-,?

(continued on page two)
Don Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

et 5 oer - - 0$ -5 - '
NET COUNTY COST |$ ol's ols ols 0 Consent [J Policy ™
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Budget Adjustment: N/A

: For Fiscal Year: 16/16
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY:_MZ'\%__
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Tavaglione, seconded by Supervisor Benoit and duly
carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as

recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Washington, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: None

Date: May 24, 2016

XC: Treasurer

Prev. Agn. Ref.: [ District: 1 | Agenda Number: 9 1 4
-



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 199, Items 51 and 52. Last assessed
to: Rebecca Pauline. District 1 [$0]

DATE: APR 1 2 2016
PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the claims, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and
Taxation Code Section 4675.

3. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of
$105,041.58 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last
known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

e Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

+ Researched all last assessee’s through the County's Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

e Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

» Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

» Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector’'s deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on March 21, 2014.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claims from Pami Lani Kai Quilici based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded July 22, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-
398509 and Quitclaim Deed recorded July 22, 2002 as Instrument No. 2002-398506.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that Pami
Lani Kai Quilici be denied since she was not a party of interest at the time of the sale. Since there are no other claimants
the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of $105,041.58 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting
documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of
this recommendation was sent to the claimant by certified mail.

EP 199 Item 51 $50,686.00
EP 199 Item 52 $54,355.58
TOTAL $105,041.58

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
The excess proceeds are being transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)
To:  Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 199 ltem 51

P |
Assessment No.: 267150012-4 s
7
Assessee: PAULINE, REBECCA rE
fEpi
Situs: c{g_ 2
o
. Feb WE
Date Sold: February 4, 2014 %‘4
Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014 »
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015

1/We

\P Pﬁ$ 5 ﬁ’ op

from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the ] lienholder(s),
Recorder's Document No.

: recorded on*

W

e

gh sl Wd LIR

VETNEREL

, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of

property owner(s) [c:rieck in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
APF2.398579

géz%ggg_z A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/'We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached 4ssighment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

IMUES BPODERICI Retiels DeATH CERTTFIo477 (2 PUSES)

CoPy OF QUiTEL M DEED

My BinTh Lol 77 Fied Spmd e SAMES Rpooees AS My EATHER

LE Ny HAVE Auy QuesTions Predse C4eL Me §/2-3)2 - 4953

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tena_nts will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Exegyted this _/ & day of A UuneE ,2UL§/at //«4 VS Cod i Ty
; Q/TYLL’%OIIL /(CU‘

) TEX S

COL/nty, State
uilins
Signature of Claimant o

Signature of Claimant

PAM] LAng ,/\{4:' Cur ke
Print Name ! t

.

Print Name /
| 2585 FlecerAcker DR%2.30
Street Address

’ Street Addre/sy
Bupa, mxss 862
City, State, Zip

’ Cit)?/, Zip
K12-3/2 4353
Phone Number

Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

=2
é:'i?x?ﬁ =
P e
Re: Cilaim for Excess Proceeds ‘ﬁ’f;ig %
wden —
TC 199 ltem 52 AssessmentNo.: 267150013-5 agg ~
-~
e "
Assessee: PAULINE, REBECCA 2o =
33 I
Situs: =
E
Date Sold: February 4, 2014

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: March 21, 2014
Final Date to Submit Claim: March 23, 2015

ot (4

RETAEREL

I/We pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ %Zaﬁ

from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the
property owner(s) [check in one bo

lienholder(s),
Recorder's Document No.2 Zg2-3 éé

x] at the time of the sale,of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
ecorded on ﬂ;?? /2 i, A copy of this document is attached hereto.
I/We are the rightful claimants by vrrtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.
éﬂp)/é/m)aw:s Bér '/ ‘

acps Vet AEpriEI2ATE (2 PAGES)
M}/?uz'ra—i (e R7TFreaTe ?Pou/ v Iues Reweds is My FATHER

CﬁP(/ OF Cpu: TAhLAjs DEED

JE \//)a{ /JAM{(AW LUESTION PEEASE A4l MHE $/2-372" Y953

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct

Executed this / 2. day of \BL»( NE

204Y st HAY LTy, TEXLS

Couﬁty, State /7

Signature of Claimant

th

|gnature .‘ Claimant

PAM: LAris ki /Qm Y,

Print Name

Print Name /
I2585 FipecpAeker DR # 23y
Street Address Street Address /
Bund 7Ex4S 86/
City, State, Zip City, State, Zj
512 312-9y553 il
Phone Number Phone-Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)



L DOC 1 2002-398=e9 \x

Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS A Gary L. Orso
OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: ssessor, County Clerk & Recorder
mue James Broderick Rogers ' III Il ||m II II II ’l Il"' I" ,I llll
STREET
ADDRESS
P.o.mx 46862 M S 1] PAGE SIZE DA PCOR NOCOR SMF MISC.
CITY, STATE &
21P CODE l ‘ /
v Los Angeles,ECA 90046-0862 ™~
TITLE ?RDER NO. SCROW NO. - /]
e 0o 2]
MJM\“\\\\W\\\\\WMN\\\W[M A R L COPY | LONG | REFUND | NCHG | EXAM é
) DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX $ -é’ -
QUITC LAIM DEED O computed on full value of properfy conveyed, or
O computed on full value less liens and C
encumbrances remaining at time of sale.
Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining .Tax Firm Name YS

James Rogers a.k.a. James Broderick Rogers

. . _(NAME OF GRANTOR(S)) .
the undersigned grantor(s), for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do__ hereby remise, release and

’

forever quitclaim to James R rs k James Br ick
(NAME OF GRANTEE{S))

the following described real property in the City of .County of _Riverside . Stateof Calif.

LOT 286 MB 013/084 RINEHART ACRES

267150012-4

Assessor’'s parcel No.

Executed on July 9 . 2002, at
= AND STATE)
/!f‘ﬁﬁ“—v y
sTATE OF _ CALIFORN!+ / TAMES  BROVERI K £ps
/
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
onJUL 15 202 petore me, Tatiana Janashvili RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optiona!)

INAME/TITLE i.0."JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC™}
personally appeared \J 47 LS  BRAOD Ot LHCELS  personally.
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactdry evidence) to be the persd’n}ﬂ whose nam
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheftitey-executed the same
in his/hesithetr authorized capacityfies), and that by his/hesitheir signatu?ﬁ on the instrument the
perso;u{, or the entity upon behalf of which the pefsoy acted, executed the instrument.

TOP OF THUMB HERE

WITNESS my hand and official seal. S
SR T TATIANA JANASHVILI
oA 4

-
7_: -~ P Ve 8 COMM. # 1255159 ()  CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER(S)

K 4\"
{";\Q&'é}g’ NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA MINDIVIDUAL(S)
a4

-

A/ LOSANGELESCOUNTY O O corpoRaTE

(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY) (SEAL} Q2> COMM. EXP. MARCH 27, 2004 2 OFFICER(S)
A e = TTTTLEST
0O PARTNERI(S) OLIMITED

MAIL TAX JGENERAL
STATEMENTS TO: O ATTORNEY IN FACT
Before you use this form, fill in all blanks, and make whatever changes are appropriate and necessary to your particular O TRUSTEEIS)
transaction. Consult a lawyer if you ‘doubt the form’s fitness for your purpose and use. Wolcotts makes no (0 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
representation or warranty, express or implied, with respect to the merchantability or fitness of this form for an [ OTHER:
intended use or purpose.
WOLCOTTS FORM 790  ©1994 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC. SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
QUITCLAIM DEED Rev. 3-94b (price class 3A) {Name of Person(s) or Entitylies)

7 "M67775 39790 1




RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS

OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

-

mve  James Broderick Rogers

STREET

aooress P.O.Box 46862
arv. sTATE AT 05 Angeles,CA 90046-0862

DOC H Z2002—398506
07/22/2002 08:00R Fee:7.00 \Xr%

Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

M s U PAGE SIZE DA PCOR NOCOR SMF MISC.

21P CODE /
L Pl
N
TITLE ORDER NO. ESCROW NO. ; 2 -
o~ oy -
jrec /o0 B U
L COPY LONG REFUND NCHG EXAM

QUITCLAIM DEED

gIﬂﬁZ%WﬂMRNNN&Z%WN§SZ%%WKNNN%%%%ERNW A R

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX § ¢
O computed on full value of property conveyed, or C
YS

3 computed on full value less liens and
encumbrances remaining at time of sale.

Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax Firm Name

James Rogers A.K.A, James Broderick Rogers

{NAME OF GRANTOR(S))

the undersigned grantor(s), for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do__ hereby remise, release and

forever quitclaim to

James Rogers a.k.a. James Broderick Rogers

the following described real property in the City of

{NAME OF GRANTEE(S))

,County of Riverside |, StateofCalif.

LOT 285 MB 013/084 RINEHART ACRES

Assessor’s parcel No.

267150013-5

Executed on July 9

STATE OF _ CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ~1S ANGELES
on JUL 15 2002

before me,

- S PN 14 ¥ 4~ - .
/_J"M,g,s Bropclick /Z&qﬁbf
7

v

Tatiana Janashvill

RIGHT THUMBPRINT (Optional)

(NAME/TITLE,i.e."JANE DOE, NOTA

personally appeared ~JAMES RBRpDERL/ICL. &”2’5&5

personally

known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shedtiey £xecuted the same
in his/hesitheir authorized capacityfies), and that by his/hesttheir signature
person}é), or the entity upon behalf of which the person/w' acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

whose nam

on the instrument the

TOP OF THUMB HERE

MY TATIANA JANASH
\7/§'\ y ;Z D 04 conn SANASHVILIZ  capacity cLamen By sinenss)
gl A < L A 0 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D)~ &INDIVIDUAL(S)
(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY) (SEAL) 2 LOS ANGELES COUNTY 0 CORPORATE
: COMM. EXP. MARCH 27, 2004 2 OFFICER(S)
------- ol {TITLES)
: 3 PARTNER(S) OLIMITED
MAIL TAX L] OGENERAL
STATEMENTS TO: 0O ATTORNEY IN FACT
. . ] . ) TRUSTEE(S)
Before you use _this form, fillin all blanks, and k h rticul
transaction, Consult a lawyer if vr:w donub't"‘ehg ‘?’or?r}’esvefritcnr;asggfegra%3?%'33)'(':35‘: :rr\‘gn:sc:'ss%mgo\{?smrg:kégu:é (3 GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
representation or warranty, express or implied, with respect to the merchantability or fitness of this form for an [1 OTHER:
intended use or purpose. ’
WOLCOTTS FORM 790  ©1994 WOLCOTTS FORMS, INC. SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
QUITCLAIM DEED Rev. 3-94b (price class 3A) (Name of Person(s) or Entitylies)
7 We7775 39790 1




o MAR Ctr 2gts 5

(77 SHALAN 6180500

PE_ 41+~ Reeyip By Vou idSuue Zdﬂ/

/C/)E - ASsesse 25 /%ﬁéé" (H2LFI88,2-Y

00 # Cpp2- 398549

Lo -5 A

ASSESSor's PUrce 7 267 1540)3-5

Do 7 2pp2-398

PR MMMES RBocefs 4 v 4 JWCJ Bropesres fosers

7D/:>S§/ BLE LouesSTieals ABOLT St % L5 RT e T aapd 7E
[ HAD MY JAME LEGALLY (Hel UCé‘) LCou BT L frp

CUCLOEE. /)) _

e

EWGLoSED JVEASE Fravp BezpRd oF Li7de /2@/2,@ )

&7 (TH_BIRTH XAME - Lof FATHER AL) MOTHER'S MApE Lu1d_

fJ\/ DE_HiRT l{;ﬂffjﬁ 7= L«,)//b/4/ti¢_~f}/ff/t/46' SEMT BY

S oF %Zumsywmf 4 —

L \//w MEED 1ﬂ7§/ MOpPE //L/f'fé’ﬂ/{po,(/f or Hdys
?uc,/s TIOALS _ PLEASE bas0 pme, K12-312 Y833

| ,,M%,/v’?«//i//”” /494/ g//t,/é’é:/(.éy

Py LA kb Quidie

V285 FiRECRALKEL DR F 23

Bupd, TExAs #4861




DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES
VITAL STATISTICS UNIT
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
VITAL ‘RECORDS

L L Certification of Birth
e S e e i Awmu %

A 12-04-1941 1774330-1941

12-12-1941

COMY PHILADELPHIA N 09-05-2001

NAME

FEMALE

PAMI LANI “KAIL 7

FATHERS NAME i
JAMES ROGERS

MOTHERS MAIDEN NAME
MURIEL LISBY

This is to certify that Lhis is a true copy of the record which is on file in the Pennsylvania Department of Health,
in accordance with Act 66, P.L. 304, approved by the General Assembly, June 29, 1953.

Charles Hardester

H105.105 (REV.09/00) State Registrar




?’EI'ITIONER OR ATTOBNEY (Nam-v state bar number, and address):
| Pami Quilici °

921 s. Trident St., #5
Anaheim, CA 92804

TELEPHONE NO.: 7]_4-_40 7 =7 4 8 8FaxNo. (Optionay:
EMNLADDRESS(OplbnaI):
ATTORNEYFORmMamer In Propria Persona

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE
sreeTaporess: 341 THE CITY DRIVE

maunG aooress:  POST OFFICE BOX 14171

CITY AND 21P CODE: ORANGE' CA 92863_1571 ALAN SberSR, Clerk oy the Court
BRANCH NavE:  [LAMOREAUX JUSTICE CENTER %v Aﬁw-a_(z,m G
PETITION OF (Names of each pefitioners): BY L KORSGAARD
PAMELA HOLLINGWORTH ROGERS
. FOR CHANGE OF NAME
CASE NUMBER:
DECREE CHANGING NAME A206424
1. The petition came regularly for hearing on (date): JU N 1 g 7,ﬂM in Courtroom: m of the above-entitied court,

THE COURT FINDS
2. a. All notices required by law have been given.
b. Each person whose name is to be changed identified in itemn 3 below
ML isnot Cis under the jurisdiction of the Department of Corrections, and
(Z)D is not D is required to register as a sex offender under section 290 of the Penal Code.

These determinations were made ] by using CLETS/CJIS [_] based on information provided to the clerk of the
court by a local law enforcement agency.

No objections to the proposed change of name were made.
d. D Objections to the proposed change of name were made by (name):

o

€. ltappears to the satisfaction of the court that all the allegations in the petition are true and sufficient and.that the petition should
be granted. » )

. [ Other findings (if any):

THE COURT ORDERS
3. The name of
Present name New name
a. PAMELA HOLLINGWORTH ROGERS ischangedto RPAMI T.ANT KAT OUILICT
b. is changed to
c. is changed to
d. is changed to
8. is changed to

[ Additional name changes are listed on Attachment 3.

JUN18 2001, A

Date: h
) JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
SIGNATURE OF JUDGE FOLLOWS LAST ATTACHMENT ‘
RICHARD 0. FRAZE
Fonn Adoptad for Mandstory Use DECREE CHANGING NAME & ST Code of Cii Procedure. $§ 1278, 1279
NC-130 (ch'?ﬁx J (Change of Name) ém’?

‘/:%é%s E JOJE: ’agé—'/e FOR LouRTSTAMP  o0D3eN




Transaction ID

Certificate Type:
Name on Certificate:

Date of Birth:

Place of Birth - City:
County:

_Father's Name:
Mother's Maiden Name:

VitalChek Receipt

VCN Vital Records
Credit Card Authorization Code:

BIRTH
PAMELA HOLLINGWORTH ROGERS

Daytime / Delivery Telephone

12/04/1941 Sex: F Relationship:
PHILA Request Fee this Item:
51 Other Agency Fees this Item:
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To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

— Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____ Original Note/Payment Book
Personal Property under California __ Updated Statement of Monies Owed
Probate Code 13100 (as of date of tax sale)
___Notarized Statement of ____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable
different/misspelled Statement by Domestic Stock)
— Notarized Statement Giving Asthorization to ___Court Order Appointing Administrator
claim on behalf of _X Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)
_ Certified Death Certificate for _X Other — Any documentation that shows a
____ Copy of Birth Certificates for transfer of title from Rebecca Pauline to James
____Copy of Marriage Certificate for Rogers.

Please send in all documents within 30 days (December 28, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni@RivCoTTC.org

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
* % ¥k k
4080 LEMON STREET, 4TH FLOOR x P.O. BOX 12005 % RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92502
\ WWW.COUNTYTREASURER.ORG % (951) 955-3900 % 1 (877) 748-2689 xFAX (951) 955-3923



~INT CONSOLIDATED TAX STATEMENT
CITIES, COUNTY, PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND OTHER TAXING AGENCIES iN THE
COUNTY OF KERN, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2004 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2005

Fu A e
PHIL FRANEY

KERN COUNTY TREASURER -TAX COLLECTOR

1115 TRUXTUN AVENUE 2ND FLOOR  BAKERSFIELD, CA 93301-4640

BUSINESS HOURS
8:00 AM. - 5:00 PM.
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY

TAXING AGENCY v RATE v $ AMOUNT v TAXING AGENCY v RATE v $ AMOUNT
GEN LOCAL GOVT 1.000000 51.59 = AVEK WTR-DEBT 0.070540 ‘3.63
MOJAVE SFID 2002 0.086078 443 MOJAVE SFID 2003 0.021800 1.12
MOJAVE SFID 2004 0.014830 0.76 KCCD SRID 2003A 0.009176 0.47
CAL CTY/MEASURE L 75.00 MOJAVE USD S ASST 25.50
GENERAL TAX RATE - - SPEGIAL TAX RATE 157 INST: GENERAL TAX Ts1 INST. SPEGIAL TAX 2w INST. GENERAL TAX 2w INST. SPECIAL TAX
1.202424 0.000000 31.00 50.25 31.00 50.25
MINERAL *° LAND IMPROVEMENTS OTHER IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY EXEMPTIONS NET ASSESSED VALUE
0 5,157 0 0 0 0 5,157
ASSESSOR TAX NUMBER TAX RATE AREA TAX BILL NUMBER
302-431-11-00-5 011-028 04-1218304-00-9 NET ASSESSED VALUE 5,157
OWNER OF RECORD AS OF 12:01 AM JANUARY 1 ROGERS JAMES HOMEQWNERS EXEMPTION 0
NOOA.I TOTAL TAX RATE 1.202424
M ROGERS JAMES 2005 O Fomeomens SrerenoN 162.50
: P O BOX 46862 PROPERTY
L LOS ANGELES CA 90046 TAX REDUCTION FOR THE STATE
E TAX FINANCED PROPERTY TAX RELIEF PROGRAM 0.00
D R | T L T A T Y A T T LT A A A BILL TOTAL CURRENT TAX DUE 162.50
BEFORE PAYING, BE SURE THIS IS
T Freen AUTO**3-DIGIT 900  220035022.4.63.125525.1.4.0.292 YOUR PROPERTY, TREASURER-TAX
o . COLLECTOR NOT RESPONSIBLE IF
YOU PAY ON WRONG PROPERTY. FIRST INSTALLMENT 81.25
SECOND INSTALLMENT 81.25
LOCATION OR DESCRIPTION 4.77 AC TOTAL CURRENT TAX 162.50
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August 27, 2004

~ Dear GP,

A}

You will find enclosed a short legal memorandum giving my analysis of
the law as it pertains to the facts of your case, a copy of Matthew Bender’s
Forms of Procedures and Practice on Adverse Possession, a copy of Witkins
Summary of California Law on Adverse Possession, a few pertinent cases,
and a copy of Rebecca Pauline’s obituary. In the memorandum you will find
my legal analysis of the law regarding the viability of your quiet title action
along with conclusions and recommendations. Separately, you will also find a
_sample of a revocable trust that I will discuss in the fourth paragraph below.

In addition to the above, I have attached hereto a sheet showing the
expenses I have incurred thus far in researching the facts and the law and
evaluating the entire situation. The purpose is not so that you might
reimburse me, but rather to show you just what a few days of legal work can
entail in costs alone. This does not even include an hourly rate for attorney’s
fees or an hourly rate for a law clerk, and it does not include all of the
miscellaneous cash outlay that I did not keep track of. I want you to have a
full sense of what is involved if this case goes forward immediately in the
event that you are able to find supportive case law. In that case, you will be
looking at substantial detective fees, publication fees, court fees, service of
process fees, possibly deposition costs and court and jury fees. This is no
small proposition. In my opinion, however, this case is not ready to go
forward in order for you to gain title under adverse possession by claim of
right. You will still have to incur substantial expenses in order to either fence
the land, bring the water on to the land to grow crops for five years, or to
-dwell on the land for five years. I realize that you may not be able to afford
the burden of such costs at this time, and I realize that you are possibly
looking to me to shoulder those costs as well as to handle the case for you.
Upon due consideration, I must decline because I cannot take on a project of
this magnitude.

Since I do not practice in this particular field of law, I strongly urge you
to consult with an attorney who specializes in adverse possession.
Additionally, I suggest that you consult with other family members who stand
to benefit from your endeavors in the long run to assist you as you move to
reach a decision on a plan of action. You will need their support with
finances and/or labor, and they should be more than happy to help you.

As to the trust, the language in the trust can be adjusted to meet your

[



needs. However, this will just give you an idea of how a revocable trust is
superior to a will in its flexibility to meet your needs. The settlor is the
person who is placing their property into the trust for the benefit of the
beneficiaries of the trust. The trustee is the person who administers the trust.
This person can be the same as the settlor. The trustee(s) has all the rights
and duties regarding the property as are designated in the trust document.
This means that if you name yourself as the trustee you can add and take
away property to and from the trust at your pleasure (since the trust is
“revocable™). This may accommodate you more than a will in two regards.
First, a trust does not have to go through probate upon the death of the settlor
and the settlor can name other specific events upon which the property may
be disbursed. Secondly, during your lifetime you may place new property
into the trust or take trust property out of the trust. You may sell trust
property if you choose to do so. If you decide that you prefer to have a will
rather than a trust, all you have to do is to retype the wording of the will in its
identical format and substitute the names of the executor(s) in the appropriate
places and sign it before a notary. Retain a copy and give a copy to the
executor or any pertinent family member(s). I would suggest that you attach
all deeds, bank account booklets, and any other documentation of pertaining
property so they can be easily located.

In closing, I am sure that you have a great deal of information to digest
and consider before making any decisions. I know it will take you a good
deal of time, but each move should be given careful consideration. Take your
time to consult with experts in the field as well as with other family members.

I wish you the best,

75 e NEY
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PATRICIA F ORSTER, ESQ. P.0. Box 1544, Grants Pass, Oregon 97528

Ms. Pami Quilici September 17, 2009
P.O. Box 2673
Anaheim, CA 92814-2673

Dear Pami:

I'received your letter of September 10, 2009. To answer your question, I do not have a
copy of our father’s will. I did not prepare it for him. The will that I saw was drawn up after the
mid 1960’s (if memory serves I believe it was around 1967) and was formally written
(presumably by an attorney) on ivory stationery. About five years ago, I flew to Los Angeles at

61_ the will he named you as the executr@and you and me as the sole beneficiaries. He
did not itemize his property or speci 0 was to receive what, but just stated (and I
paraphrase) that everything was to be divided equally. I was quite surprised, because both
DeeDee and Anji were born by then and stil] living with him when his will was written and he

did not mention them at all. I think Lehua was born by then as well. I have no idea if he

my father and very old. This makes me think that he had no actual intention of changing his will
atall and, since I showed no interest in him doing so, he probably dropped the matter.

suggested before, all of his potential heirs can waive the privilege rather than have me sort out
the will/no will situation. :



Meanwhile, if DeeDee is in possession of the confidentia] legal memorandum that
wrote for him, she just may be privy to that information which will put her light years ahead of
the rest of you as far as the information you need to know. But, that may just give her enough
information to screw things up for all of you since she does not know what she is doing and how
to handle the information properly, discretely and following the correct procedure, ete.
Therefore, I would urge you to have her find the will as soon as possible and for you to giveme a
waiver. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE! I do not know the total state of our father’s affairs when he
died. Certain things must be looked into immediately! This is for the benefit of the girls and
you...not me. My hand can only be held out to you for so long, not just because I wish to go on

with my life...but other circumstances will close the door of opportunity to you...and then there
will be nothing I can do.

Get back to me as soon as you are able to sort matters out.

Sincerely,

Y

Patricia Forster, Esq.
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